Provision for income taxes 815  —  —  —  815
NET (LOSS) INCOME 5,001  (3,709) (3,434) (7,049) (9,191)

Net (income) loss attributable to noncontrolling
interests (19) 392  (g) 67  (g) —  440

NET (LOSS) INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE
COMPANY 4,982  (3,317) (3,367) (7,049) (8,751)

Redeemable preferred stock dividends declared or
accumulated (16,763) —  —  —  (16,763)
Redeemable preferred stock deemed dividends (19) —  —  —  (19)
Redeemable preferred stock redemptions (5,044) —  —  —  (5,044)

NET LOSS ATTRIBUTABLE TO COMMON
STOCKHOLDERS $ (16,844) $ (3,317) $ (3,367) $ (7,049) $ (30,577)

NET LOSS ATTRIBUTABLE TO COMMON
STOCKHOLDERS PER SHARE:

Basic $ (0.72) $ (1.31)

Diluted $ (0.72) $ (1.31)
WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OF COMMON

STOCK OUTSTANDING:
Basic 23,303  23,303

Diluted 23,303  23,303

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

CREATIVE MEDIA & COMMUNITY TRUST CORPORATION
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2021
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts) (Unaudited)

As Reported JLS Properties
Eleven Fifty

Clay

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments Pro Forma
(a) (b) (b)

REVENUES:
Rental and other property income $ 52,838  $ 2,220  $ 1,161  $ 1,217  (c) 57,436
Hotel income 16,722  —  —  —  16,722
Interest and other income 21,366  65  36  —  21,467

Total Revenues 90,926  2,285  1,197  1,217  95,625
EXPENSES:

Rental and other property operating 39,272  5,014  3,876  —  48,162
Asset management and other fees to related parties 9,030  18  18  —  (d) 9,066
Expense reimbursements to related parties—corporate 2,050  —  —  —  2,050
Expense reimbursements to related parties—lending
segment 1,921  —  —  —  1,921
Interest 9,413  2,772  2,638  2,545  (e) 17,368
General and administrative 6,844  53  37  —  6,934
Transaction costs 143  —  —  —  143
Depreciation and amortization 20,112  —  —  6,232  (f) 26,344

Total Expenses 88,785  7,857  6,569  8,777  111,988
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE PROVISION (BENEFIT)

FOR INCOME TAXES 2,141  (5,572) (5,372) (7,560) (16,363)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 2,992  —  —  —  2,992

NET LOSS (851) (5,572) (5,372) (7,560) (19,355)
Net loss (income) attributable to noncontrolling
interests 1  589  (g) 105  (g) —  695

NET LOSS ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE COMPANY (850) (4,983) (5,267) (7,560) (18,660)
Redeemable preferred stock dividends declared or

accumulated (18,763) —  —  —  (18,763)
Redeemable preferred stock deemed dividends (253) —  —  —  (253)
Redeemable preferred stock redemptions (113) —  —  —  (113)

NET LOSS ATTRIBUTABLE TO COMMON
STOCKHOLDERS $ (19,979) $ (4,983) $ (5,267) $ (7,560) $ (37,789)

NET LOSS ATTRIBUTABLE TO COMMON
STOCKHOLDERS PER SHARE:
Basic $ (1.04) $ (1.97)

Diluted $ (1.04) $ (1.97)
WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OF COMMON

STOCK OUTSTANDING:
Basic 19,187  19,187

Diluted 19,187  19,187

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

CREATIVE MEDIA & COMMUNITY TRUST CORPORATION
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)

TRANSACTION ACCOUNTING ADJUSTMENTS

The transaction accounting adjustments are based on our preliminary estimates and assumptions that are subject to change. The following adjustments have